From: Sawyer, Mark

Sent: 15 June 2017 23:28
To: 'JOHN.HETHERINGTON @london-fire.gov.uk'
Subject: RE: ACTIONS: MINISTERIAL MEETING, Grenfell Tower fire, 15th June 1530, LG04

10 Victoria street

Gratefully received.

Cheers
Mark

Sent with Good (www.good.com)

From: JOHN.HETHERINGTON@london-fire.gov.uk [JOHN.HETHERINGTON@Ilondon-fire.gov.uk]
Sent: Thursday, June 15, 2017 11:08 PM GMT Standard Time

To: Sawyer, Mark

Subject: FW: ACTIONS: MINISTERIAL MEETING, Grenfell Tower fire, 15th June 1530, LG04 10
Victoria street

Checking you have these

Sent from my Windows Phone

Sen_t 15/06/2017 17:50
To:l LFBLRG

Cc:i MHCLG RED

Subject: FW: ACTIONS: MINISTERIAL MEETING, Grenfell Tower fire, 15th June 1530, LG04 10 Victoria street

Tom
Please see actions from Ministerial meeting.
Steve

Steve Mulrooney | Housing Strategy | Department for Communities and Local Government

steve.mulrooney@communities.gsi.gov.uk |_

From: Ccs [ mailto:t ccs 1

Sent: 15 June 2017 17:38

__To: privateofficeexternal @flex-c.x.gsi.gov. uk; _office of Marcus Jones | | Office of Alok sharma | Tristan.Pedelty@dh.gsi.gov.uk;

SoS Health TransportSecretary@dft.gsi.gov.uk; AWhitehead @no10.x.gsi.gov.uk; Jennifer Morgan;
Office of Greg Hands imike. todman@bels gov.uk; Kris Krasnowski; LINDA.ST! RACHAN@DWP GSI.GOV.UK;
Min Disabled People Office of PhillipLee v __,

Michaela.Williamson@]Justice.gov.uk; Sean. Cherry@Justlce gov.uk; sec-of-state. ps@educatlon gov. uk,L

Diary Sec, Lord Nash

i e . coe i NSS Duty Technical Officers i
Laurence.Burrows@cabinetoffice.gov.uk; : NSA Action i» Ronnie.haynes1@dwp.gsi.gov.uk;
dominic.ellis@london-fire.gov.uk; neil Jerome@met pnn.police.uk; nicholas. holgate@rbkc gov.uk;
Paddy McGuinness@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk: COBR
i NSS Duty Technical Officers charles hotham@cabmetofﬁce gov. uk COBR staff

COBR staff ¢ Davina.Duggan@cabinet-office.x. 95| gov.uk; carol.mccall@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk;
carol.mccall@cabinetoffice.gov.uk; Katharine.Hammond@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk; Stuart.Wainwright@cabinet-
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office.x.gsi.gov.uk; alex.taylor@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk: COBR staff |
James.West@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk; Bhavan.Jandu@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk; Jessica. Lawrence@cablnet-
nfﬂre x.asi.aov.uk: Lucv.Moraans@cabinet-office. x.asi.aov.uk:. FLona Mair@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk;

: NSS Watchkeeper 1 ; charles.hotham@cabinetoffice.gov.uk;
AWhitehead@no10.x.gsi.gov.uk; LGratton@no10.x.gsi.gov.uk;: PM Sup Other ;
CMarshall@no10.x.gsi.gov.uk; AEllis@nol10.x.gsi.gov.uk; dany.cotton@london-fire.gov.uk;
i Home Office Staff i Sarah.Gawley@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk; Neil.Pattinson@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk;
Ops OSCT i» STEVE.APTER@Ilondon-fire.gov.uk;
SSHD DPS i david.lamberti@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk;
FMin APS roy W|Isher@natlonalﬂrechlefs org.uk; DaV|d beIIamy@Iondon.gov.uk;

Qwrk@dh gsi.gov.uk; cIa|r baynton@dh gsi. gov uk;: DH Emergency Address | INick. Gent@phe gov uk;
Anne.rainsberry@nhs.net; Paul.cosford@phe.gov.uk; steohenqroves@nhs net; timothy.hancox@dh.gsi.gov.uk;

Fionn.Craig@dh.gsi.gov.uk; gary. arnold@dh.qsi.gov.uk;! DfT TSOC . Andy.Gregory@dft.gsi.gov.uk;
beth.sizeland@dft.gsi.gov.uk; ! MPS CT B3 CT
: MPS.CT i MPS CT i MPS CT
MPS CT . MOD Ass fo CA i MOD Staff
MOD Staff ki MOD Ass to CA MOD Ass to CA

brian.j.sullivan@DEFRA.GSI.GOV.UK; | Defra Emergency Address :jonathan.haskoll@defra.gsi.gov.uk;
steve.morgan@defra.gsi.gov.uk; tim.james@environment-agency.gov.uk; Greg.Midcalf@education.gsi.gov.uk;
Sophie.Taylor@education.gov.uk; MARK.O'LEARY1@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK; catherine.hinwood@justice.gsi.gov.uk;
Donna.Ricketts@cjs.gsi.gov.uk; Tony.Rafter@cjs.gsi.gov.uk; Judith.Bernstein@Justice.gov.uk;
Sophie.Taylor@education.gov.uk; Greg.MIDCALF@education.gov.uk; 10VSReception@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk;
rectvs@bis.gsi.gov.uk; Janet.hillier@bis.gsi.gov.uk; David.Raw@hmtreasury.gsi.gov.uk;
Robert.Malan@HMTreasury.gsi.gov.uk; Laura.Kiddoo@HMTreasury.gsi.gov.uk

Subject: ACTIONS: MINISTERIAL MEETING, Grenfell Tower fire, 15th June 1530, LG04 10 Victoria street
Dear all,

Please see attached (and copied below) the actions arising from this afternoon’s Ministerial
meeting on the Grenfell Tower fire.

1. KENSINGTON AND CHELSEA BOROUGH COUNCIL to liaise with local religious and other
groups to establish whether there were likely to be more residents in the building than the
Council were aware of.

2. DEPARTMENT FOR WORK AND PENSIONS to liaise with the METROPOLITAN POLICE,
KENSINGTON AND CHELSEA BOROUGH COUNCIL and DEPARTMENT FOR
COMMUNITIES AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT to share information on individuals who may
have been resident in the Tower, with the aim of urgently completing an accurate list.

3. MINISTRY OF JUSTICE, HOME OFFICE, METROPOLITAN POLICE and DEPARTMENT FOR
COMMUNITIES AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT to liaise on how the identification of bodies can
continue alongside the coming inquiry.

4. KENSINGTON AND CHELSEA BOROUGH COUNCIL to liaise with DEPARTMENT FOR
COMMUNITIES AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT on guaranteeing the provision of |ocal
accommodation in the medium-term to all those who have lost their homes in the incident, and
to provide clear advice on this at the next meeting (on Friday 16 June).

5. KENSINGTON AND CHELSEA BOROUGH COUNCIL to liaise on issues relating to the
provision of public services (finance, benefits, postal services etc) with the relevant
Government departments, including the DEPARTMENT FOR WORK AND PENSIONS, HM
TREASURY and the DEPARTMENT FOR BUSINESS, ENERGY AND INDUSTRIAL
STRATEGY.

6. HM TREASURY and DEPARTMENT FOR WORK AND PENSIONS to test robustly that
services relating to finance and benefits are being provided to those affected.
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7. METROPOLITAN POLICE to lead a multi-agency comms briefing tomorrow to set out that this
will be a Police-led investigation, and to clarify that the investigation will be independent from
Government.

8. HO COMMS, in liaison with No10 COMMS to provide advice on potential options for national
marking of the incident, drawing on past experiences.

There is likely to be a further meeting of the group tomorrow and a calling notice will issue in due
course.
Kind regards

COCCS |
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This email originates from public sector Flex. The public sector Flex computer systems may be monitored and
communications carried on them recorded, to secure the effective operation of the system and for other lawful
purposes.
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This email and any files transmitted with it are private and intended solely for the
use of the individual or entity to which they are addressed. If you are not the
intended recipient the E-mail and any files have been transmitted to you in error and
any copying, distribution or other use of the information contained in them is
strietly prohibited.

Nothing in this E-mail message amounts to a contractual or other legal commitment on
the part of the Government unless confirmed by a communication signed on behalf of the
Seecretdry of State.

The Department's computer systems may be monitored and communications carried on them
recorded, to secure the effective operation of the system and for other lawful
purposes.

Correspondents should note that all communications from Department for Communities and
Local Government may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for lawful

purposes.
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Email disclaimer

The information in this email may contain confidential or privileged materials.
Please read the full email disclaimer notice at london-fire. gov.uk/EmailDisclaimer
For fire safety advice please go to london-fire.gov.uk/YourSafety
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